
2024-2025 North Greenville University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-19   Conf: 6-14   Home: 5-7   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 1-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Wilson Jr., Michael 29-28 974 33.6 155-362 .428 31-85 .365 150-208 .721 58 133 191 6.6 60 0 38 52 14 38 491 16.9
10 Sowell, CaDarrius 28-23 876 31.3 129-283 .456 30-94 .319 69-93 .742 26 84 110 3.9 77 1 63 47 11 23 357 12.8
11 Brown, Savion 29-21 903 31.1 126-313 .403 64-170 .376 24-33 .727 15 70 85 2.9 34 0 31 28 4 29 340 11.7
03 Topham, Max 29-29 827 28.5 98-264 .371 35-113 .310 11-37 .297 35 94 129 4.4 63 1 73 55 2 24 242 8.3
34 Brown, Jacob 25-25 658 26.3 62-135 .459 0-0 .000 59-109 .541 72 128 200 8.0 47 0 42 30 10 26 183 7.3
32 Rogers, John Haddock 19-3 202 10.6 31-62 .500 14-29 .483 9-10 .900 11 26 37 1.9 24 1 12 18 4 4 85 4.5
23 Djoussa, Ryan 27-5 392 14.5 41-86 .477 0-0 .000 26-35 .743 23 70 93 3.4 48 1 17 32 8 6 108 4.0
15 Kellett, West 3-0 12 4.0 5-7 .714 2-3 .667 0-2 .000 3 1 4 1.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 12 4.0
02 Perry, Justin 21-0 254 12.1 20-54 .370 10-35 .286 29-40 .725 7 16 23 1.1 33 0 7 13 1 9 79 3.8
32 Rogers, John Haddock 1-0 22 22.0 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 3 4 7 7.0 3 0 3 6 0 1 3 3.0
14 Baker, Ayden 22-1 163 7.4 22-46 .478 9-26 .346 3-4 .750 11 21 32 1.5 11 0 5 5 4 0 56 2.5
31 Rillie, Kael 26-1 249 9.6 22-64 .344 20-56 .357 2-6 .333 2 40 42 1.6 16 0 27 15 1 8 66 2.5
05 Thompson, Jakari 18-9 227 12.6 10-28 .357 7-18 .389 12-15 .800 7 28 35 1.9 21 0 15 11 2 8 39 2.2
04 Mills, Caleb 4-0 12 3.0 2-4 .500 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 2 0 0 1 6 1.5
22 Joseph, Shelden 7-0 29 4.1 2-8 .250 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 5 0 3 1 0 0 5 0.7
Total 29 5800 200.0 726-1719 .422 226-638 .354 394-594 .663 307 740 1047 36.1 445 4 338 335 61 177 2072 71.45
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 743-1693 .439 223-618 .361 396-559 .708 251 725 976 33.7 480 5 347 314 108 184 2105 72.59

Team Statistics NG OPP
SCORING 2072 2105
    Points Per Game 71.4 72.6
    Scoring Margin -1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 726-1719 743-1693
    Field Goal Pct .422 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 226-638 223-618
    3PT FG Pct .354 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 394-594 396-559
    FT Pct .663 .708
    FT Made Per Game 13.6 13.7
REBOUNDS 1047 976
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 338 347
    Assists Per Game 11.7 12.0
TURNOVERS 335 314
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 10.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 177 184
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.3
BLOCKS 61 108
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.7
ATTENDANCE 2,020 3,402
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-168 13-262
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-116

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
North Greenville 960 1112 2072
Opponents 995 1110 2105

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Ga. Southwestern L 81-96 76
11/09/24 vs Georgia College W 69-55 127
11/19/24 at PCM L 49-57 407
11/21/24 PAINE W 72-65 0

* 11/26/24 at Erskine W 75-70 98
11/29/24 vs Palm Beach Atl. L 73-77 112
11/30/24 at Florida Tech L 67-78 232

* 12/04/24 at Mount Olive L 91-95 187
* 12/07/24 at Belmont Abbey W 79-63 157
* 12/14/24 KING (TN) L 64-71 132
* 12/17/24 CHOWAN L 73-81 128

01/03/25 JWU (CHARLOTTE) W 90-49 210
* 01/08/25 at Lees-McRae W 67-65 127
* 01/13/25 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 89-77 210

01/16/25 at Warren Wilson W 84-75 71
* 01/18/25 at Shorter L 65-73 89
* 01/20/25 BARTON L 65-72 150
* 01/22/25 CONVERSE L 66-72 230
* 01/25/25 YOUNG HARRIS L 54-67 120
* 01/28/25 at King (TN) L 75-80 231
* 02/01/25 at Barton L 72-82 450
* 02/05/25 BELMONT ABBEY W 62-46 240
* 02/08/25 ERSKINE L 64-67 260
* 02/11/25 at Converse L 63-74 235
* 02/15/25 at Emmanuel (GA) L 57-82 120
* 02/19/25 LEES-MCRAE L 70-71 140
* 02/22/25 at UNC Pembroke L 70-88 998
* 02/26/25 FRANCIS MARION W 92-78 200

03/02/25 vs Converse L 74-79 150

* = Conference game



2024-2025 North Greenville University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 3-7   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Wilson Jr., Michael 20-19 717 35.9 124-286 .434 21-62 .339 125-167 .749 44 96 140 7.0 42 0 28 31 10 35 394 19.7
10 Sowell, CaDarrius 19-14 580 30.5 93-197 .472 25-67 .373 41-57 .719 21 48 69 3.6 60 1 41 35 6 17 252 13.3
11 Brown, Savion 20-13 619 31.0 81-221 .367 44-132 .333 19-27 .704 11 53 64 3.2 23 0 24 19 3 24 225 11.3
03 Topham, Max 20-20 580 29.0 67-178 .376 25-78 .321 11-30 .367 24 56 80 4.0 42 1 50 39 2 15 170 8.5
34 Brown, Jacob 18-18 481 26.7 41-95 .432 0-0 .000 41-81 .506 50 93 143 7.9 33 0 25 20 7 20 123 6.8
32 Rogers, John Haddock 14-3 147 10.5 19-40 .475 8-19 .421 9-10 .900 7 15 22 1.6 21 1 8 12 2 4 55 3.9
02 Perry, Justin 13-0 142 10.9 11-32 .344 6-21 .286 8-10 .800 3 7 10 0.8 16 0 2 4 0 3 36 2.8
23 Djoussa, Ryan 19-3 268 14.1 19-47 .404 0-0 .000 13-16 .813 13 42 55 2.9 33 1 13 15 7 2 51 2.7
15 Kellett, West 2-0 6 3.0 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-2 .000 2 0 2 1.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 5 2.5
05 Thompson, Jakari 15-8 186 12.4 8-24 .333 6-16 .375 11-12 .917 6 23 29 1.9 16 0 14 10 2 6 33 2.2
14 Baker, Ayden 13-1 79 6.1 10-19 .526 5-11 .455 2-2 1.000 3 9 12 0.9 7 0 1 2 3 0 27 2.1
31 Rillie, Kael 18-1 165 9.2 12-40 .300 11-35 .314 2-6 .333 1 24 25 1.4 12 0 18 13 1 5 37 2.1
22 Joseph, Shelden 6-0 22 3.7 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 4 0 0 1 0 0 5 0.8
04 Mills, Caleb 3-0 8 2.7 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 489-1190 .411 153-446 .343 282-420 .671 209 476 685 34.3 312 4 225 218 43 132 1413 70.65
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 519-1138 .456 161-425 .379 275-385 .714 171 515 686 34.3 333 2 255 239 75 120 1474 73.70

Team Statistics NG OPP
SCORING 1413 1474
    Points Per Game 70.7 73.7
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 489-1190 519-1138
    Field Goal Pct .411 .456
3 POINT FG-ATT 153-446 161-425
    3PT FG Pct .343 .379
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-420 275-385
    FT Pct .671 .714
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 13.8
REBOUNDS 685 686
    Rebounds Per Game 34.3 34.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 225 255
    Assists Per Game 11.3 12.8
TURNOVERS 218 239
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 12.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 132 120
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.0
BLOCKS 43 75
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 3.8
ATTENDANCE 1,810 2,692
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-181 10-269
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
North Greenville 639 774 1413
Opponents 689 785 1474

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 at  Erskine W 75-70 98
12/04/24 at  Mount Olive L 91-95 187
12/07/24 at  Belmont Abbey W 79-63 157
12/14/24 KING (TN) L 64-71 132
12/17/24 CHOWAN L 73-81 128
01/08/25 at  Lees-McRae W 67-65 127
01/13/25 SOUTHERN WESLEYAN W 89-77 210
01/18/25 at  Shorter L 65-73 89
01/20/25 BARTON L 65-72 150
01/22/25 CONVERSE L 66-72 230
01/25/25 YOUNG HARRIS L 54-67 120
01/28/25 at  King (TN) L 75-80 231
02/01/25 at  Barton L 72-82 450
02/05/25 BELMONT ABBEY W 62-46 240
02/08/25 ERSKINE L 64-67 260
02/11/25 at  Converse L 63-74 235
02/15/25 at  Emmanuel (GA) L 57-82 120
02/19/25 LEES-MCRAE L 70-71 140
02/22/25 at  UNC Pembroke L 70-88 998
02/26/25 FRANCIS MARION W 92-78 200


